
Methodist (3-20,2-12 USA So) -vs- Pfeiffer (8-13,5-8 USA Sou)
02/08/20 at Misenheimer, NC

 
 

 
 
Methodist 77

Pfeiffer 79

Date: 02/08/20
Time: 2:00 pm
Attendance: 175
Site: Misenheimer, NC
Referees: Travis Redmon,Cody Hilton,Desmond Sullivan
Notes: 2019-20 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Methodist vs
Pfeiffer. Played at Merner

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Methodist 19 11 15 32 77
Pfeiffer 14 21 23 21 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Kadie Snipes * 36 7-15 5-12 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 1 19
20 Emily Ricks * 30 4-12 0-0 1-2 3-4 7 4 1 2 0 1 9
04 LeTrice Pearson * 21 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 1 9
05 Zytipha Joines * 17 3-8 0-5 0-0 1-0 1 3 3 1 0 1 6
14 Tay Hamilton * 22 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 4
10 Tyzarea Alexander 28 4-8 0-0 6-9 1-6 7 2 0 2 1 0 14
21 Jazanae Billings 23 4-9 1-4 2-2 3-5 8 1 2 3 0 2 11
15 Katlin Kendrick 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 3
30 Trinity Ross 12 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-70 8-28 9-13 14-26 40 20 12 15 2 8 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-19   42.11 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 0-4   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
4th Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 6-10   60.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
Total 30-70   42.9 % 8-28   28.6 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Brina Bentley * 35 11-19 3-6 7-16 4-8 12 1 1 3 2 5 32
12 A'Mya McClain * 26 8-12 5-7 5-8 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 26
32 Regan Allen * 32 4-10 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 0 10
20 Kortni Pinion * 36 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-5 8 1 5 0 0 0 6
22 Makalla Burnette * 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 2 0 0 0
24 Crystany White 14 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 4 0 2 4
25 Johnaisha Watson 7 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 0 1
23 Shalonda Wilkins 16 0-6 0-4 0-2 0-1 1 4 0 1 0 3 0
44 Angel Roland 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 0 0
02 Debrisha Campbell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 7-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 10-23 15-30 16-29 45 17 13 18 2 10 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-6   66.67 % 5-10   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 1-4   25.00 % 10-17   58.82 %
Total 27-60   45.0 % 10-23   43.5 % 15-30   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
09:45 MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,LETRICE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 09:28 2-0 V 2

08:57 MISS LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA
REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,KADIE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOINES,ZYTIPHA(in the paint) 08:35 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by SNIPES,KADIE --

08:20 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,REGAN
STEAL  by PEARSON,LETRICE 08:20
GOOD LAYUP by JOINES,ZYTIPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:14 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by PEARSON,LETRICE --

07:56 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
STEAL  by SNIPES,KADIE 07:56
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,TAY 07:44 8-0 V 8
ASSIST  by SNIPES,KADIE --

07:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:33 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PINION,KORTNI
07:27 MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TAY --
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,LETRICE 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:39 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PINION,KORTNI
FOUL  by HAMILTON,TAY 06:32

06:28 8-3 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

GOOD 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 06:09 11-3 V 8
ASSIST  by RICKS,EMILY --

05:58 11-6 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA

MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 05:39
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 05:30

-- REBOUND DEF by PINION,KORTNI
05:23 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PINION,KORTNI
GOOD 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 05:09 14-8 V 6
ASSIST  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA --
FOUL  by PEARSON,LETRICE 04:42
SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 04:42
SUB IN by ROSS,TRINITY 04:42
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LETRICE 04:42
SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 04:42

04:38 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
BLOCK  by ROSS,TRINITY 04:38
REBOUND DEF by ROSS,TRINITY --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 04:23
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by ROSS,TRINITY(in the paint) 04:15 16-8 V 8
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --

03:58 16-10 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BENTLEY,BRINA(in the paint)
FOUL  by ROSS,TRINITY 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 03:58
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 03:58
MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 03:46



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:44 SUB IN by WHITE,CRYSTANY
03:44 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
03:44 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
03:44 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
03:33 FOUL  by WHITE,CRYSTANY

TURNOVER  by RICKS,EMILY 03:28
03:28 STEAL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA
03:21 TURNOVER  by WILKINS,SHALONDA

STEAL  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 03:21
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
03:01 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,SHALONDA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CRYSTANY

02:28 16-12 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,CRYSTANY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:23
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TAY 02:23
SUB IN by KENDRICK,KATLIN 02:23
SUB OUT by SNIPES,KADIE 02:23
SUB OUT by RICKS,EMILY 02:23

02:23 SUB IN by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
02:23 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by KENDRICK,KATLIN 02:09
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JOHNAISHA

02:01 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 01:45
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:41

01:41 BLOCK  by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JOHNAISHA

01:34 TURNOVER  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
GOOD JUMPER by HAMILTON,TAY 01:22 18-14 V 4

01:07 FOUL  by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:51

00:51 STEAL  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
00:46 TURNOVER  by WHITE,CRYSTANY

STEAL  by KENDRICK,KATLIN 00:46
MISS JUMPER by KENDRICK,KATLIN 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
00:27 MISS 3PTR by PINION,KORTNI

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TAY --
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,TAY 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA
00:07 SUB IN by ROLAND,ANGEL
00:07 SUB IN by ALLEN,REGAN
00:07 SUB IN by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
00:07 SUB IN by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
00:07 SUB OUT by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
00:07 SUB OUT by BENTLEY,BRINA
00:07 SUB OUT by WHITE,CRYSTANY
00:07 SUB OUT by WILKINS,SHALONDA
00:01 FOUL  by ROLAND,ANGEL

MISS FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(fastbreak) 00:01 19-14 V 5

2nd Play By Play



VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
09:36 MISS JUMPER by PINION,KORTNI

REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,KADIE --
MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,LETRICE 09:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 09:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,ANGEL
FOUL  by PEARSON,LETRICE 08:47
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 08:47
SUB OUT by RICKS,EMILY 08:47

08:45 19-17 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA

08:25 SUB OUT by PINION,KORTNI
MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 08:18
REBOUND OFF by HAMILTON,TAY --
MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,TAY 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 07:52

07:52 TURNOVER  by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
SUB IN by KENDRICK,KATLIN 07:52
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LETRICE 07:52
FOUL  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 07:49

07:49 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:49 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
MISS 3PTR by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 07:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:29 FOUL  by ALLEN,REGAN
TURNOVER  by KENDRICK,KATLIN 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by BENTLEY,BRINA
07:20 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(in the paint) 07:02 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA --

06:51 21-23 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
GOOD JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 06:39 23-23
ASSIST  by SNIPES,KADIE --

06:31 23-26 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA

MISS 3PTR by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,ANGEL

05:50 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,ANGEL
STEAL  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 05:50
GOOD LAYUP by JOINES,ZYTIPHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:45 25-26 H 1

05:30 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,REGAN
REBOUND DEF by KENDRICK,KATLIN --
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,ANGEL
05:10 FOUL  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
05:10 TURNOVER  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
05:10 SUB IN by WHITE,CRYSTANY
05:10 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
05:10 SUB IN by PINION,KORTNI
05:10 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
05:10 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,MAKALLA

MISS JUMPER by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,CRYSTANY

SUB IN by RICKS,EMILY 04:48
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 04:48

04:47 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,REGAN
STEAL  by RICKS,EMILY 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 04:37 27-26 V 1



FOUL  by SNIPES,KADIE 04:28
04:28 27-27 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 04:28
SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 04:28

04:25 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:14 TURNOVER  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
STEAL  by KENDRICK,KATLIN 04:14
MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WILKINS,SHALONDA
03:45 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- ASSIST  by PINION,KORTNI
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(in the paint) 03:33 29-30 H 1

03:16 MISS LAYUP by WILKINS,SHALONDA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,BRINA

03:12 MISS LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,CRYSTANY

03:09 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CRYSTANY
REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --

02:52 FOUL  by ALLEN,REGAN
GOOD FT by RICKS,EMILY 02:52 30-30
MISS FT by RICKS,EMILY 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TAY 02:52
SUB OUT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 02:52

02:52 SUB IN by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
02:52 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN
02:42 TURNOVER  by BENTLEY,BRINA

TURNOVER  by SNIPES,KADIE 02:31
02:31 STEAL  by BENTLEY,BRINA

FOUL  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 02:31
02:18 MISS JUMPER by PINION,KORTNI

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PINION,KORTNI
01:41 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,CRYSTANY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ROSS,TRINITY 01:39
SUB IN by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 01:39
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,KATLIN 01:39
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 01:39

01:37 30-32 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WHITE,CRYSTANY

TURNOVER  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 01:25
01:25 STEAL  by BENTLEY,BRINA

FOUL  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 01:21
01:21 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:21 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by RICKS,EMILY 01:21

01:21 30-33 H 3 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA(fastbreak)
01:21 30-34 H 4 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:21
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 01:21
TURNOVER  by RICKS,EMILY 01:06

01:06 STEAL  by BENTLEY,BRINA
FOUL  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 00:54

00:54 MISS FT by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:54 30-35 H 5 GOOD FT by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:54



SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 00:54
MISS JUMPER by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
00:32 FOUL  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
00:32 TURNOVER  by WHITE,CRYSTANY

TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:18
00:18 STEAL  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
00:07 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,CRYSTANY

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
MISS 3PTR by ROSS,TRINITY 00:00
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
09:44 30-38 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

MISS JUMPER by SNIPES,KADIE 09:26
REBOUND OFF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 09:10
REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --

08:55 30-40 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,JAZANAE(in the paint) 08:36 32-40 H 8

08:14 32-42 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PINION,KORTNI
TURNOVER  by SNIPES,KADIE 08:05

07:52 FOUL  by BENTLEY,BRINA
GOOD JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 07:13 34-42 H 8
GOOD JUMPER by SNIPES,KADIE 06:42 36-42 H 6

06:17 36-44 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,REGAN
SUB IN by ROSS,TRINITY 06:17
SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 06:17
SUB OUT by SNIPES,KADIE 06:17
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 06:17
TURNOVER  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 06:02

06:02 STEAL  by BENTLEY,BRINA
GOOD JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 06:02 38-44 H 6
ASSIST  by PEARSON,LETRICE --

05:51 38-46 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
05:45 MISS JUMPER by PINION,KORTNI

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,BRINA
05:36 MISS JUMPER by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
05:19 38-48 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by PINION,KORTNI

MISS 3PTR by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 05:02
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,EMILY --
MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by PINION,KORTNI
04:49 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,EMILY --
04:40 FOUL  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
04:40 SUB IN by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
04:40 SUB IN by WHITE,CRYSTANY
04:40 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
04:40 SUB OUT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
04:40 SUB OUT by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
04:40 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 04:39
04:39 BLOCK  by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
04:25 38-50 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,CRYSTANY

SUB IN by SNIPES,KADIE 04:18
SUB OUT by ROSS,TRINITY 04:18



04:04 38-53 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- ASSIST  by PINION,KORTNI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:57
MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 03:45
REBOUND OFF by RICKS,EMILY --

03:38 FOUL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,LETRICE 03:24
REBOUND OFF by JOINES,ZYTIPHA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:17

03:12 MISS JUMPER by WILKINS,SHALONDA
-- REBOUND OFF by WATSON,JOHNAISHA

03:02 MISS LAYUP by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
REBOUND DEF by RICKS,EMILY --

02:57 FOUL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA
MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,LETRICE 02:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
02:46 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,SHALONDA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:41 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by BENTLEY,BRINA

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 02:41
SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 02:41

02:41 SUB IN by ROLAND,ANGEL
02:41 SUB OUT by WATSON,JOHNAISHA
02:30 SUB IN by ALLEN,REGAN
02:30 SUB OUT by BENTLEY,BRINA

GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,LETRICE 02:24 40-55 H 15
02:05 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,SHALONDA

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,EMILY --
01:51 FOUL  by ROLAND,ANGEL

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:50 41-55 H 14
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,ANGEL
01:43 41-58 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,REGAN

-- ASSIST  by PINION,KORTNI
TURNOVER  by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:26

01:26 STEAL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA
FOUL  by RICKS,EMILY 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by WILKINS,SHALONDA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DEBRISHA
01:19 SUB OUT by PINION,KORTNI
01:18 MISS FT by WILKINS,SHALONDA

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,LETRICE 01:06
SUB IN by KENDRICK,KATLIN 01:06
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LETRICE 01:06

00:40 TURNOVER  by ROLAND,ANGEL
GOOD JUMPER by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:27 43-58 H 15

00:18 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,REGAN
STEAL  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:18

00:16 FOUL  by WHITE,CRYSTANY
GOOD FT by BILLINGS,JAZANAE(fastbreak) 00:16 44-58 H 14
GOOD FT by BILLINGS,JAZANAE(fastbreak) 00:16 45-58 H 13

00:02 MISS 3PTR by WILKINS,SHALONDA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Methodist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pfeiffer
MISS 3PTR by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 09:51



-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
09:38 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,KADIE --
GOOD JUMPER by SNIPES,KADIE 09:17 47-58 H 11

08:54 TURNOVER  by BENTLEY,BRINA
GOOD 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 08:45 50-58 H 8
ASSIST  by JOINES,ZYTIPHA --

08:22 MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA
REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,KADIE --
GOOD JUMPER by PEARSON,LETRICE 08:04 52-58 H 6

07:51 52-60 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCCLAIN,A'MYA(in the paint)
07:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 07:50
SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 07:50
SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 07:50
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 07:50
MISS LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
07:23 TURNOVER  by BENTLEY,BRINA

MISS JUMPER by RICKS,EMILY 07:07
-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,MAKALLA

06:51 MISS 3PTR by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by PINION,KORTNI

06:45 52-62 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PINION,KORTNI

MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:18 52-64 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,REGAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENTLEY,BRINA

MISS 3PTR by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:44 MISS JUMPER by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
MISS LAYUP by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BENTLEY,BRINA
05:16 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,REGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,BRINA
FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 05:13

05:13 52-65 H 13 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
05:13 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,LETRICE --
SUB IN by HAMILTON,TAY 05:13
SUB OUT by RICKS,EMILY 05:13
GOOD 3PTR by PEARSON,LETRICE 04:57 55-65 H 10

04:39 FOUL  by ALLEN,REGAN
04:39 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,REGAN

GOOD 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 04:26 58-65 H 7
FOUL  by HAMILTON,TAY 04:14

04:14 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:14 58-66 H 8 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
04:14 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by KENDRICK,KATLIN 04:14
SUB OUT by PEARSON,LETRICE 04:14
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,TAY 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
03:35 MISS LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,TAY --
GOOD 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 03:20 61-66 H 5
ASSIST  by KENDRICK,KATLIN --

03:01 61-69 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,REGAN
-- ASSIST  by MCCLAIN,A'MYA



GOOD 3PTR by KENDRICK,KATLIN 02:43 64-69 H 5
ASSIST  by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --

02:19 MISS JUMPER by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by BENTLEY,BRINA

FOUL  by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 02:18
02:18 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by BENTLEY,BRINA
02:18 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
SUB IN by PEARSON,LETRICE 02:18
SUB OUT by KENDRICK,KATLIN 02:18
TURNOVER  by HAMILTON,TAY 02:10

01:54 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,REGAN
BLOCK  by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:54

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:51 64-72 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BENTLEY,BRINA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HAMILTON,TAY 01:48
01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:48 MISS FT by BENTLEY,BRINA

SUB IN by RICKS,EMILY 01:48
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,TAY 01:48

01:48 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
01:48 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
01:36 FOUL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:36 65-72 H 7
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 01:36 66-72 H 6

01:36 SUB IN by ALLEN,REGAN
01:36 SUB OUT by WILKINS,SHALONDA
01:12 MISS 3PTR by BENTLEY,BRINA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
FOUL  by SNIPES,KADIE 00:52

00:52 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA
00:52 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:52
SUB IN by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 00:52
SUB OUT by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
00:52 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,LETRICE 00:47
-- REBOUND DEF by PINION,KORTNI

FOUL  by RICKS,EMILY 00:39
00:39 MISS FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:39 MISS FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

REBOUND DEF by RICKS,EMILY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(in the paint) 00:33 68-74 H 6

00:33 FOUL  by PINION,KORTNI
MISS FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA 00:33

00:33 SUB IN by ALLEN,REGAN
00:33 SUB OUT by WILKINS,SHALONDA

-- REBOUND DEF by PINION,KORTNI
FOUL  by RICKS,EMILY 00:32

00:32 68-75 H 7 GOOD FT by PINION,KORTNI(fastbreak)
00:32 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by PINION,KORTNI(fastbreak)

SUB IN by KENDRICK,KATLIN 00:32
SUB IN by BILLINGS,JAZANAE 00:32
SUB OUT by JOINES,ZYTIPHA 00:32
SUB OUT by RICKS,EMILY 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by WILKINS,SHALONDA
00:32 SUB OUT by ALLEN,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by SNIPES,KADIE 00:24



REBOUND OFF by BILLINGS,JAZANAE --
GOOD LAYUP by BILLINGS,JAZANAE(in the paint) 00:20 70-76 H 6
FOUL  by PEARSON,LETRICE 00:20

00:20 70-77 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA(fastbreak)
00:20 MISS FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA

SUB IN by ROSS,TRINITY 00:20
SUB OUT by SNIPES,KADIE 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by ALLEN,REGAN
00:20 SUB OUT by WILKINS,SHALONDA

REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA --
00:13 FOUL  by WILKINS,SHALONDA

GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(fastbreak) 00:13 71-77 H 6
GOOD FT by ALEXANDER,TYZAREA(fastbreak) 00:13 72-77 H 5

00:13 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by PEARSON,LETRICE 00:09

00:09 72-78 H 6 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA(fastbreak)
00:09 72-79 H 7 GOOD FT by MCCLAIN,A'MYA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SNIPES,KADIE 00:09
SUB OUT by ROSS,TRINITY 00:09
GOOD 3PTR by BILLINGS,JAZANAE(fastbreak) 00:04 75-79 H 4
SUB IN by ROSS,TRINITY 00:03
SUB OUT by SNIPES,KADIE 00:03

00:02 TURNOVER  by BURNETTE,MAKALLA
SUB IN by SNIPES,KADIE 00:02
SUB OUT by ROSS,TRINITY 00:02
GOOD LAYUP by PEARSON,LETRICE(in the paint) 00:00 77-79 H 2


